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Damen III - IV
1. Schwendner Petra SRH 57 Punkte
2. Pabstmann Eva ANB 52 Punkte
3. Michael Erika ING 48 Punkte

Herren III
1. Graf Eduard ING 61 Punkte
2. Fischer Günther ANB 61 Punkte
3. Merkl Wolfgang Jura 51 Punkte

Herren IV-V
1. Kornprobst Manfred Jura 60 Punkte
2. Eigenseer Robert ING 43 Punkte
3. Oettl Peter Jura 32 Punkte

Bestschuss
Michael Thomas ING 8,0 Teiler

Mannschaftswertung
1. Gau Ingolstadt 285 Punkte
2. Gau Schwabach-Roth-Hilpoltstein 239 Punkte
3. Gau Altdorf-Neumarkt-Beilngries 207 Punkte
4. Juragau 196 Punkte

Siegerliste Seniorenvergleich 2022



Nr. Name Gau Klasse
Summe 

Serie
Punkte 
Serie Blattl

Punkte 
Blattl

Punkte 
Gesamt

Damen III - IV

25 Schwendner Petra SRH Da III-IV 297,2 30 109,6 27 57
5 Pabstmann Eva ANB Da III-IV 299,2 31 257,2 21 52

11 Michael Erika ING Da III-IV 290,5 24 169,0 24 48
9 Köbler Helene ING Da III-IV 279,8 14 50,3 31 45

16 Rottenkolber Marie-Luise ING Da III-IV 291,2 25 432,0 14 39
30 Baerwald Erika SRH Da III-IV 283,3 20 305,6 18 38
10 Eigenseer Marianne ING Da III-IV 271,2 8 214,2 23 31
22 Latka Bettina Jura Da III-IV 280,5 17 721,3 5 22
6 Daniela Ludwig ANB Da III-IV 274,5 9 1278,7 1 10

20 Bierschneider Gudrun Jura Da III-IV 254,6 3 715,1 6 9

Herren III

12 Graf Eduard ING He III 296,5 29 20,2 32 61
26 Glossner Erwin SRH He III 296,5 28 81,8 29 57
17 Merkl Wolfgang Jura He III 286,5 21 60,2 30 51
13 Schreiner Maximilian ING He III 292,4 27 255,2 22 49
8 Harrer Markus ANB He III 291,9 26 319,0 17 43
1 Pleisteiner Reiner ANB He III 280,2 16 257,9 20 36

32 Kaiser Richard SRH He III 280,2 15 355,3 16 31
24 Weidinger Josef Jura He III 269,4 7 358,8 15 22
29 Halfter Uwe SRH He III 278,2 10 472,4 11 21
23 Schön Josef Jura He III 248,2 1 588,6 8 9
18 Schindler Christian Jura He III 252,0 2 1014,1 2 4

Herren IV-V

19 Kornprobst Manfred Jura He IV-V 302,8 32 99,9 28 60
15 Eigenseer Robert ING He IV-V 281,6 18 160,2 25 43
21 Oettl Peter Jura He IV-V 289,4 23 583,1 9 32
27 Seifert Georg SRH He IV-V 262,6 5 156,5 26 31
4 Daubner Manfed ANB He IV-V 282,6 19 467,8 12 31
3 Arzt Thomas ANB He IV-V 289,0 22 771,6 4 26

31 Heymann Berndt SRH He IV-V 267,9 6 272,5 19 25
14 Michael Thomas ING He IV-V 278,4 11 458,0 13 24
2 Häring Thomas ANB He IV-V 278,8 12 617,3 7 19
7 Fischer Günther ANB He IV-V 279,2 13 905,1 3 16

28 Losmann Herbert SRH He IV-V 260,8 4 532,7 10 14

Einzelwertung Seniorenvergleich 2022



Nr. Name Gau Klasse 1. 2. 3. Summe
Punkte 
Serie

Blattl
Punkte 
Blattl

Punkte 
Gesamt

Bestschuß Gau-Punkte

1 Pleisteiner Reiner ANB He III 91,6 95,3 93,3 280,2 16 257,9 20 36 64,0
2 Häring Thomas ANB He IV-V 95,9 91,5 91,4 278,8 12 617,3 7 19 33,1
3 Arzt Thomas ANB He IV-V 97,3 96,6 95,1 289,0 22 771,6 4 26 73,4
4 Daubner Manfed ANB He IV-V 96,5 91,4 94,7 282,6 19 467,8 12 31 14,2
5 Pabstmann Eva ANB Da III-IV 98,9 100,7 99,6 299,2 31 257,2 21 52 14,7
6 Daniela Ludwig ANB Da III-IV 92,2 92,0 90,3 274,5 9 1278,7 1 47,2
7 Fischer Günther ANB He IV-V 92,9 93,5 92,8 279,2 13 905,1 3 65,9
8 Harrer Markus ANB He III 93,7 97,2 101,0 291,9 26 319,0 17 43 65,2 207
9 Köbler Helene ING Da III-IV 95,6 90,7 93,5 279,8 14 50,3 31 45 18,0

10 Eigenseer Marianne ING Da III-IV 90,1 88,7 92,4 271,2 8 214,2 23 130,3
11 Michael Erika ING Da III-IV 93,8 96,6 100,1 290,5 24 169 24 48 72,0
12 Graf Eduard ING He III 96,6 100,7 99,2 296,5 29 20,2 32 61 20,2
13 Schreiner Maximilian ING He III 97,4 95,1 99,9 292,4 27 255,2 22 49 92,3
14 Michael Thomas ING He IV-V 92,6 89,1 96,7 278,4 11 458,0 13 8,0
15 Eigenseer Robert ING He IV-V 97,2 88,8 95,6 281,6 18 160,2 25 43 42,4
16 Rottenkolber Marie-Luise ING Da III-IV 94,0 98,3 98,9 291,2 25 432 14 39 70,4 285
17 Merkl Wolfgang Jura He III 96,3 95,6 94,6 286,5 21 60,2 30 51 60,2
18 Schindler Christian Jura He III 81,0 84,3 86,7 252,0 2 1014,1 2 130,1
19 Kornprobst Manfred Jura He IV-V 99,2 102,8 100,8 302,8 32 99,9 28 60 9,4
20 Bierschneider Gudrun Jura Da III-IV 87,8 84,0 82,8 254,6 3 715,1 6 199,6
21 Oettl Peter Jura He IV-V 94,2 98,3 96,9 289,4 23 583,1 9 32 63,5
22 Latka Bettina Jura Da III-IV 89,8 96,0 94,7 280,5 17 721,3 5 22 82,8
23 Schön Josef Jura He III 82,4 78,9 86,9 248,2 1 588,6 8 9 228,6
24 Weidinger Josef Jura He III 91,9 83,3 94,2 269,4 7 358,8 15 22 110,8 196
25 Schwendner Petra SRH Da III-IV 97,3 99,1 100,8 297,2 30 109,6 27 57 61,7
26 Glossner Erwin SRH He III 99,1 98,4 99,0 296,5 28 81,8 29 57 19,1
27 Seifert Georg SRH He IV-V 85,0 93,1 84,5 262,6 5 156,5 26 31 84,8
28 Losmann Herbert SRH He IV-V 87,5 89,3 84,0 260,8 4 532,7 10 112,0
29 Halfter Uwe SRH He III 93,2 92,2 92,8 278,2 10 472,40 11 74,4
30 Baerwald Erika SRH Da III-IV 97,5 95,0 90,8 283,3 20 305,6 18 38 50,0
31 Heymann Berndt SRH He IV-V 92,4 83,4 92,1 267,9 6 272,5 19 25 52,4
32 Kaiser Richard SRH He III 90,4 96,6 93,2 280,2 15 355,3 16 31 35,1 239

Seniorenvergleich 2022


	Unbenannt



